8/8/25, 3:48 PM

9.1
9.1.1
9.2
10.
10.1
11.

12.

12.1
13.

13.1
13.1.1
13.2
13.2.1
13.3
14.

141

? MUNICIPALITE
8N STE. ANNE

P~ MUNICIPALITY
Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
August 13, 2025 - Council Meeting - 09:00 AM

CALL TO ORDER 9:00 AM
ATTENDANCE
ADOPTION OF AGENDA
ADOPTION OF MINUTES
FINANCE

Cheque Listing

Financial Statements

2024 Surplus Allocation

MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
Richer Rodeo and Parade - August 8, 9, & 10, 2025

UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE

COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS
Local Urban District of Richer Committee Meeting - August 6, 2025
LUD of Richer Area Wastewater Management Reserve Fund - Clarification

Heartfelt Lunches Committee Meeting - August 5, 2025

DELEGATION(S)
Subdivision #4175-21-8423 - Delegation 9:15 to 9:30 - Sheldon Proulx

HEARINGS - NONE
DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS

Notice of Noise Permit Issued

BY-LAWS

By-law #2025-06 - Council Indemnity By-law - 2nd Reading

By-law #2025-06 - Council Indemnity By-law - 3rd Reading

By-law #2025-07 - Kropp Road Opening By-law - 2nd Reading

By-law #2025-07 - Kropp Road Opening By-law - 3rd Reading

By-law #2025-08 - Wastewater Management Reserve Fund - 1st Reading

NEW BUSINESS
Policy #07-ADMIN - Promotional Items Policy

https://steanne.allnetmeetings.com/adminAgenda/adminPublicAgenda.aspx?ald=DF 19634 3-B799-4C62-A8C9-733CB9D1DB12

12



8/8/25, 3:48 PM Catalis Meeting Management

14.2 Red River Basin Commission - 43rd Annual Summit Conference

15. PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

15.1 Subdivision #4175-25-9082 - Levin Neumann

15.2 Subdivision #4175-21-8543 - Bench Lemind Properties Ltd.

15.3 Subdivision #4175-21-8423 - Sheldon Proulx

15.4 Subdivision #4175-24-8977 — Schinkel Properties - Fill Material on Lot 1

15.5 Development Agreement - Conditional Use #05-25 - Home-Based Industry for the retail sale of RVs -
Nikkel

15.6 RM of Reynolds - By-Law #05- 2025 - Zoning By Law Amendment

15.7 RM of Taché - By-law #10-2025 - Development Plan

15.8 RM of Hanover - By-law #2587-25 - Rezoning

16. CONSENT AGENDA

16.1 AMM - Various Correspondence

16.2 FCM - Various Correspondence

16.3 Canadian Wildlife Service

16.4 Climate West

16.5 Various Articles

16.6 Village Ste. Pierre Jolys

16.7 Dawson Trail Trek

16.8 Province of Manitoba

16.9 Earth Day Canada

16.10 Eastman Tourism

16.11 Manitoba Association of Senior Communities

16.12 CDEM & Eco-West

16.13 City of Steinbach

16.14 STARS

16.15 Brandon Neighbourhood Renewal Corporation

16.16 Premier Kinew - Response to Councillor Waczko on Healthcare in Ste. Anne

17. IN CAMERA

171 Personnel Matters

17.2 Matters of Security

17.3 By-law Enforcement Matters

17.4 Legal Matters

17.5 Matters in Preliminary Stages

18. ADJOURNMENT

https://steanne.allnetmeetings.com/adminAgenda/adminPublicAgenda.aspx?ald=DF 19634 3-B799-4C62-A8C9-733CB9D1DB12 2/2



