

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda

August 13, 2025 - Council Meeting - 09:00 AM

1.	CALL TO ORDER 9:00 AM
2.	ATTENDANCE
3.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA
4.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES
5.	FINANCE
5.1	Cheque Listing
5.2	Financial Statements
5.3	2024 Surplus Allocation
6.	MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
6.1	Richer Rodeo and Parade - August 8, 9, & 10, 2025
7.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
8.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE
9.	COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS
9.1	Local Urban District of Richer Committee Meeting - August 6, 2025
9.1.1	LUD of Richer Area Wastewater Management Reserve Fund - Clarification
9.2	Heartfelt Lunches Committee Meeting - August 5, 2025
10.	DELEGATION(S)
10.1	Subdivision #4175-21-8423 - Delegation 9:15 to 9:30 - Sheldon Proulx
11.	HEARINGS - NONE
12.	DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS
12.1	Notice of Noise Permit Issued
13.	BY-LAWS
13.1	By-law #2025-06 - Council Indemnity By-law - 2nd Reading
13.1.1	By-law #2025-06 - Council Indemnity By-law - 3rd Reading
13.2	By-law #2025-07 - Kropp Road Opening By-law - 2nd Reading
13.2.1	By-law #2025-07 - Kropp Road Opening By-law - 3rd Reading
13.3	By-law #2025-08 - Wastewater Management Reserve Fund - 1st Reading
14.	NEW BUSINESS
14.1	Policy #07-ADMIN - Promotional Items Policy

14.2	Red River Basin Commission - 43rd Annual Summit Conference
15.	PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
15.1	Subdivision #4175-25-9082 - Levin Neumann
15.2	Subdivision #4175-21-8543 - Bench Lemind Properties Ltd.
15.3	Subdivision #4175-21-8423 - Sheldon Proulx
15.4	Subdivision #4175-24-8977 – Schinkel Properties - Fill Material on Lot 1
15.5	Development Agreement - Conditional Use #05-25 - Home-Based Industry for the retail sale of RVs - Nikkel
15.6	RM of Reynolds - By-Law #05- 2025 - Zoning By Law Amendment
15.7	RM of Taché - By-law #10-2025 - Development Plan
15.8	RM of Hanover - By-law #2587-25 - Rezoning
16.	CONSENT AGENDA
16.1	AMM - Various Correspondence
16.2	FCM - Various Correspondence
16.3	Canadian Wildlife Service
16.4	Climate West
16.5	Various Articles
16.6	Village Ste. Pierre Jolys
16.7	Dawson Trail Trek
16.8	Province of Manitoba
16.9	Earth Day Canada
16.10	Eastman Tourism
16.11	Manitoba Association of Senior Communities
16.12	CDEM & Eco-West
16.13	City of Steinbach
16.14	STARS
16.15	Brandon Neighbourhood Renewal Corporation
16.16	Premier Kinew - Response to Councillor Waczko on Healthcare in Ste. Anne
17.	IN CAMERA
17.1	Personnel Matters
17.2	Matters of Security
17.3	By-law Enforcement Matters
17.4	Legal Matters
17.5	Matters in Preliminary Stages
18.	ADJOURNMENT